                                                   1K5SMPC12APH – 1K5SMPC51APH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                              Version: B2109
1500W, 12V - 51V Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
FEATURES
● AEC-Q101 qualified
● Moisture sensitivity level: level 1, per J-STD-020
● Meets IEC 61000-4-2 (Level: 4) / ISO 10605 (Level: L4)

(2) (A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPIN
G
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
VC(V)
TYPICAL
TEMP.
COEFFICIEN
T OF VBR
 (3)
T
(%/°C)
MIN NOM MAX
1K5SMPC12APH SMPC12AP 11.4 12.0 12.6 1.0 10.2 2.0 10 89.8 16.7 0.070
1K5SMPC13APH SMPC13AP 12.4 13.0 13.7 1.0 11.1 2.0 10 82.4 18.2 0.072
1K5SMPC15APH SMPC15AP 14.3 15.0 15.8 1.0 12.8 1.0 10 70.8 21.2 0.076
1K5SMPC16APH SMPC16AP 15.2 16.0 16.8 1.0 13.6 1.0 10 66.7 22.5 0.078
1K5SMPC18APH SMPC18AP 17.1 18.0 18.9 1.0 15.3 1.0 10 59.5 25.2 0.080
1K5SMPC20APH SMPC20AP 19.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 17.1 1.0 10 54.2 27.7 0.082
1K5SMPC22APH SMPC22AP 20.9 22.0 23.1 1.0 18.8 1.0 10 49.0 30.6 0.084
1K5SMPC24APH SMPC24AP 22.8 24.0 25.2 1.0 20.5 1.0 10 45.2 33.2 0.085
1K5SMPC27APH SMPC27AP 25.7 27.0 28.4 1.0 23.1 1.0 10 40.0 37.5 0.087
1K5SMPC30APH SMPC30AP 28.5 30.0 31.5 1.0 25.6 1.0 10 36.2 41.4 0.088
1K5SMPC33APH SMPC33AP 31.4 33.0 34.7 1.0 28.2 1.0 10 32.8 45.7 0.089
1K5SMPC36APH SMPC36AP 34.2 36.0 37.8 1.0 30.8 1.0 15 30.1 49.9 0.090
1K5SMPC39APH SMPC39AP 37.1 39.0 41.0 1.0 33.3 1.0 15 27.8 53.9 0.091
1K5SMPC43APH SMPC43AP 40.9 43.0 45.2 1.0 36.8 1.0 20 25.3 59.3 0.092
1K5SMPC47APH SMPC47AP 44.7 47.0 49.4 1.0 40.2 1.0 20 23.1 64.8 0.092
1K5SMPC51APH SMPC51AP 48.5 51.0 53.6 1.0 43.6 1.0 20 21.4 70.1 0.093
Notes:
1. Pulse test with PW = 30ms
2. Surge current waveform per Fig.3 and derated per Fig.1
3. To calculate VBR vs. junction temperature, use the following formula: VBR at TJ = VBR at 25 °C x (1 + T x (TJ - 25))